VALSTEAM ADCA                         We reserve the right to change the design and material of this product without notice.
              IS RP45.05 E 09.09
PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE
RP45 (Threaded)
DESCRIPTION
The ADCA RP45 series pressure reducing valves are
single seated, bellows sealed controllers that operate
without auxiliary energy.

Never size the valve according to the pipe diameter in which it has to be fitted, but according to the actual flow required. Pipe sizing
must also respect the maximum recommended flow velocities, according to the medium.
HOW TO ORDER
RP45S 1/2" valve complete with spring Nº 60, type A-21 actuator, condensate vessel and copper tube impulse line.
HOW TO SIZE (using Kvs)
Please consult formulas on IS PV10.00 E or consult factory.
INSTALLATION
The RP45 is designed primarily for steam, compressed air and non inflamable gases. It has limitations when operating with liquids,
since the plug closes in the same direction as the fluid flow, which can produce vibrations and water hammer. Please consult the
factory for more details.
At service conditions where the temperatures are higher than 100 ºC, it is necessary to protect the diaphragm against overheating,
by using a seal pot.
ACTUATOR AND SPRING SELECTION TABLE
 VALVE
SIZE
Kvs
(m3/h)
ACTUATOR
 A – 4 A – 4 A – 3 A – 2 A – 21 A – 1 A – 11
1/2" 4,8
Outlet
(bar)
0,15–0,49 0,5–0,99 1,0 – 1,6 1,7 – 3,8 3,9 – 5,5 5,6 – 8,2 8,3 – 13
Spring
Nº
66 60 60 60 60 60 60
3/4" 6,9
Outlet
(bar)
0,15–0,49 0,5–0,99 1,0 – 1,6 1,7 – 3,8 3,9 – 5,5 5,6 – 8,2 8,3 – 13
Spring
Nº
66 60 60 60 60 60 60
1” 9,1
Outlet
(bar)
0,15–0,49 0,5–0,99 1,0 – 1,6 1,7 – 3,8 3,9 – 5,5 5,6 – 8,2 8,3 – 13
Spring
Nº
66 60 60 60 60 60 60
SATURATED STEAM
CAPACITY TABLE (kg/h)
(P2 < 0,58 P1)
 INLET
 (barg)
VALVE SIZE
1/2" 3/4" 1”
0,5 51 68 90
0,75 63 84 112
1 75 100 133
1,5 100 133 175
2 126 170 230
2,5 150 200 260
3 175 240 310
4 220 290 390
5 260 350 480
6 330 440 580
7 400 520 700
8 450 600 800
9 500 670 880
10 560 750 980
12 680 900  1180
14 800  1050 1400
16 920  1230  1630
18  1040  1400  1860
20  1170  1540  2100
22  1330  1780  2350
24  1500  2000  2600
25  1600  2150  2800
PRESSURE RATIO*
P2 / P1
CORRECTION
 FACTOR f